DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-HERS-01
Project Title:	2022 HERS Provider Applications for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	248770
Document Title:	Shawn Kerns Comments - 22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & California
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Shawn Kerns
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	2/13/2023 12:04:45 PM
Docketed Date:	2/13/2023

Comment Received From: Shawn Kerns Submitted On: 2/13/2023 Docket Number: 22-HERS-01

Shawn's Comment - 22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & California

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From:	<u>S.K</u>
То:	Energy - Docket Optical System
Subject:	22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & California
Date:	Monday, February 13, 2023 10:32:32 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

As a HERS Rater I fully support CHEERS transitioning back to its original name "California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services". Reincorporating "California" into its full name provides clarity to the market CHEERS provides service to.

I recommend and encourage the Commissioners to adopt this change.

Sincerely,

Shawn Kerns.

STC Energy Services HERS Rater's for the Central Valley CC2005460 Office (559) 255-2095 Cell (559) 240-0142